

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

Telephone (513) 695-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054

SHANNON JONES DAVID G. YOUNG TOM GROSSMANN

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

Sealed proposals for consulting services for the procurement of energy generation services will be received by the Warren County Water and Sewer Department, Warren County, Ohio, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio, 45036, until 4:00 p.m., May 02, 2024.

Details regarding the project may be obtained by contacting Warren County Water and Sewer Department, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 at (513) 695-1377. Questions regarding the project should be directed to Jodi Davis, at (513) 695-1644 or email at jodi.davis@co.warren.oh.us.

Project information may also be obtained on the Warren County website at https://www.co.warren.oh.us/commissioners/Bids/Default.aspx. Please contact the Warren County Commissioners' Office at 513-695-2690 if you have trouble with this procedure or if you need additional information on accessing project information on our website.

By order of the Board of County Commissioners	s, warren County, Onio.
	Krystal Powell, Clerk